
Target :95%

April 11, 2017

17,5752017 ME2015 MEMBERSHIP REPORT

THE AMERICAN LEGION

DEPARTMENT OF MAINE

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

NO.  DISTRICT ONE MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL NO.  DISTRICT FIVE MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

19 Sanford 350 -28 322 92.00% 24 Rumford 401 -28 373 93.02%

26 Biddeford* 82 0 82 100.00% 58 Buckfield  103 -15 88 85.44%

55 Limerick 49 -7 42 85.71% 68 Locke Mills*   66 2 68 103.03%

56 York  253 -20 233 92.09% 72 South Paris  70 -7 63 90.00%

57 Old Orchard*   88 1 89 101.14% 81 Bethel* 74 1 75 101.35%

74 Kennebunk* 72 0 72 100.00% 82 Norway 113 -1 112 99.12%

79 Berwick 162 -6 156 96.30% 100 Dixfield 60 -14 46 76.67%

87 North Berwick 64 -12 52 81.25% 112 Oxford    57 -7 50 87.72%

96 Saco 46 -18 28 60.87% 137 Fryeburg* 27 0 27 100.00%

123 Kezar Falls***  46 8 54 117.39% 151 West Paris 41 -11 30 73.17%

130 Bar Mills** 15 1 16 106.67% 199 Peru 5 -2 3 60.00%

134 Alfred 57 -5 52 91.23% 1017 -82 935 91.94%

143 Wells 27 -2 25 92.59%

159 Kennebunkport* 48 2 50 104.17% POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

177 Dayton 12 -3 9 75.00% NO.  DISTRICT SIX MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

188 Eliot 64 -10 54 84.38% 1 Rockland   326 -19 307 94.17%

214 Lebanon 48 -13 35 72.92% 18 Vinalhaven***    42 4 46 109.52%

1483 -112 1371 92.45% 30 Camden 88 -6 82 93.18%

33 North Haven   27 -7 20 74.07%

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT 34 St. George 48 -9 39 81.25%

NO.  DISTRICT TWO MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL 37 Thomaston 35 -2 33 94.29%

17 Portland 313 -14 299 95.53% 110 Union 18 -2 16 88.89%

35 South Portland 67 -5 62 92.54% 584 -41 543 92.98%

60 Gorham  10 -3 7 70.00%

62 Westbrook 117 -5 112 95.73% POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

67 Bridgton* 15 0 15 100.00% NO.  DISTRICT SEVEN MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

76 Scarborough  152 -17 135 88.82% 36 Boothbay Harbor  132 -17 115 87.12%

83 Freeport  78 -14 64 82.05% 42 Damariscotta* 235 2 237 100.85%

86 Gray*     243 0 243 100.00% 54 Wiscasset 85 -12 73 85.88%

91 Yarmouth 74 -12 62 83.78% 149 Waldoboro   110 -9 101 91.82%

128 Standish* 68 1 69 101.47% 562 -36 526 93.59%

139 Harrison    38 -13 25 65.79%

142 Peaks Island 43 -5 38 88.37% POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

148 Windham** 118 10 128 108.47% NO.  DISTRICT EIGHT MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

152 Cape Elizabeth   16 -3 13 81.25% 20 Brunswick 115 0 115 100.00%

155 Naples      244 -18 226 92.62% 21 Bath  306 -23 283 92.48%

161 Portland* 101 1 102 100.99% 171 Harpswell 122 -12 110 90.16%

164 Falmouth 61 -9 52 85.25% 202 Topsham 365 -40 325 89.04%

168 Portland   18 -1 17 94.44% 216 Phippsburg* 53 0 53 100.00%

197 Westbrook 287 -5 282 98.26% 961 -75 886 92.20%

212 Great Diamond Is 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

215 Casco* 1 0 1 100.00% POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

2064 -112 1952 94.57% NO.  DISTRICT NINE MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

2 Augusta*   243 0 243 100.00%

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT 4 Gardiner 232 -12 220 94.83%

NO.  DISTRICT THREE MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL 5 Waterville 580 -54 526 90.69%

10 Livermore Falls    92 -8 84 91.30% 6 Hallowell* 77 0 77 100.00%

22 Lewiston    151 -20 131 86.75% 40 Winthrop   256 -3 253 98.83%

31 Auburn**    77 4 81 105.19% 51 Oakland    91 -4 87 95.60%

66 Lisbon Falls 84 -24 60 71.43% 90 Togus** 13 1 14 107.69%

111 Turner  36 -2 34 94.44% 126 N. Vassalboro 19 -3 16 84.21%

135 Sabattus 137 -9 128 93.43% 132 Richmond   232 -21 211 90.95%

150 Mechanic Falls*    145 3 148 102.07% 179 South China  43 -4 39 90.70%

153 Auburn         373 -54 319 85.52% 181 Litchfield 106 -15 91 85.85%

158 Lisbon 241 -10 231 95.85% 186 Clinton   45 -4 41 91.11%

210 Lewiston 35 -3 32 91.43% 195 China 12 -3 9 75.00%

1371 -123 1248 91.03% 204 Monmouth      47 -8 39 82.98%

205 Augusta    86 -8 78 90.70%

2082 -138 1944 93.37%

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

NO.  DISTRICT FOUR MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

28 Farmington**  146 14 160 109.59% NO.  DISTRICT TEN MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

61 Kingfield  50 -3 47 94.00% 14 Fairfield 123 -16 107 86.99%

64 Phillips  46 -2 44 95.65% 16 Skowhegan 122 -21 101 82.79%

78 Strong  39 -3 36 92.31% 32 Pittsfield 64 -7 57 89.06%

117 Wilton 13 -6 7 53.85% 39 Madison  267 -21 246 92.13%

120 Rangeley   32 -5 27 84.38% 99 Bingham 48 -5 43 89.58%

203 Weld   1 -1 0 0.00% 122 Jackman    34 -1 33 97.06%

327 -6 321 98.17% 141 Hartland 18 -3 15 83.33%

173 New Portland  41 -2 39 95.12%

192 Athens    46 -6 40 86.96%

763 -82 681 89.25%

March 31, 2017

"One Team, One Fight"



Target :95%

April 11, 2017

17,575

5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

POST MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

NO.  DISTRICT ELEVEN

43 Belfast 203 -4 199 98.03% 5/18/16     MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

50 Unity   88 -12 76 86.36% MBSHP   NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

138 Winterport  61 -5 56 91.80% POST

157 Stockton Springs 88 -12 76 86.36% NO.  DISTRICT SIXTEEN

163 Palermo    36 -6 30 83.33% 15 Caribou   235 -4 231 98.30%

183 Brooks 28 -2 26 92.86% 27 Fort Fairfield    55 -5 50 90.91%

504 -41 463 91.87% 47 Houlton   195 -17 178 91.28%

48 Washburn 16 -1 15 93.75%

52 Oakfield* 56 1 57 101.79%

88 Presque Isle  128 -8 120 93.75%

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT 118 Mars Hill 73 -7 66 90.41%

NO.  DISTRICT TWELVE MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL 121 Monticello 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

25 Bar Harbor 34 -7 27 79.41% 127 Limestone  35 -3 32 91.43%

63 Ellsworth 41 -2 39 95.12% 187 Easton*  16 0 16 100.00%

69 Southwest Harbor   86 -20 66 76.74% 208 Masardis 19 -4 15 78.95%

85 Blue Hill 33 -6 27 81.82% 828 -48 780 94.20%

93 Bucksport  66 -2 64 96.97%

102 Stonington  46 -3 43 93.48% POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

103 Northeast Hbr  15 -1 14 93.33% NO.  DISTRICT SEVENTEEN MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

207 Trenton   150 -20 130 86.67% 49 Van Buren  177 -9 168 94.92%

471 -61 410 87.05% 133 Fort Kent  165 -15 150 90.91%

136 Stockholm    130 -15 115 88.46%

145 Frenchville 158 -5 153 96.84%

POST 5/18/15 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT 147 Madawaska 378 -16 362 95.77%

NO.  DISTRICT THIRTEEN MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL 176 Eagle Lake 118 -15 103 87.29%

12 Bangor 130 -3 127 97.69% 180 St. Francis     35 -6 29 82.86%

13 E. Millinocket   41 -8 33 80.49% 1161 -81 1080 93.02%

73 Corinna 104 -10 94 90.38%

75 Old Town    109 -11 98 89.91%

77 Lincoln     131 -10 121 92.37% 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

80 Millinocket  188 -25 163 86.70% DISTRICTS MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

84 Orono  138 -12 126 91.30%

97 Howland*   67 2 69 102.99%  District One 1483 -112 1371 92.45%

98 Brewer* 59 1 60 101.69%  District Two 2064 -112 1952 94.57%

105 Newport   74 -10 64 86.49%  District Three 1371 -123 1248 91.03%

107 Etna-Carmel 42 -9 33 78.57%  District Four 327 -6 321 98.17%

115 Corinth 33 -4 29 87.88%  District Five 1017 -82 935 91.94%

160 Lee*** 9 2 11 122.22%  Dixtrict Six  584 -41 543 92.98%

200 Hermon*  42 2 44 104.76%  District Seven 562 -36 526 93.59%

201 Dixmont 25 -1 24 96.00%  District Eight   961 -75 886 92.20%

211 Glenburn   10 -4 6 60.00%  District Nine 2082 -138 1944 93.37%

213 Hampden* 21 1 22 104.76%  District Ten  763 -82 681 89.25%

1223 -99 1124 91.91%  District Eleven 504 -41 463 91.87%

 District Twelve  471 -61 410 87.05%

 District Thirteen 1223 -99 1124 91.91%

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT  District Fourteen   667 -60 607 91.00%

NO.  DISTRICT FOURTEEN MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL  District Fifteen 783 -34 749 95.66%

29 Dover-Foxcroft    71 -2 69 97.18%  District Sixteen   828 -48 780 94.20%

41 Milo 221 -27 194 87.78%  District Seventeen 1161 -81 1080 93.02%

53 Dexter 64 -9 55 85.94% Total 16851 -1231 15620 92.69%

92 Brownville Jct. 36 -2 34 94.44%

94 Greenville     147 -18 129 87.76%

116 Monson* 46 1 47 102.17%

119 Guilford  48 -5 43 89.58%

165 Sangerville**   34 2 36 105.88%

667 -60 607 91.00%

POST 5/18/16 MBSHP 2017 PERCENT

NO.  DISTRICT FIFTEEN MBSHP NEEDED     MBSHP OF GOAL

3 Calais 146 -1 145 99.32%

8 Cherryfield   85 -3 82 96.47% Headquarters Post 178 1350 -91 1259 93.26%

9 Machias 210 -1 209 99.52% St. John Post CN09***    25 4 29 116.00%

11 Eastport 46 -12 34 73.91% Department Total 18226 -1318 16908 92.77%

23 Baileyville 57 -6 51 89.47%

45 Danforth   36 -2 34 94.44%

59 Pembroke 26 -2 24 92.31% 2017 National Goal 18500 16908

65 Lubec    119 -2 117 98.32%

108 Jonesport*  33 1 34 103.03%

172 Vanceboro*     16 0 16 100.00%

191 Topsfield  9 -6 3 33.33% * Denotes post has reached 100%

783 -34 749 95.66% ** Denotes post has reached 105%

*** Denotes post has reached 110%

# Denotes All Time High

NEED FOR NATIONAL GOAL 1592

March 31, 2017

"One Team, One Fight"



2017 NEW MEMBERS PER POST 

DEPARTMENT OF MAINE

POST 5/18/16 2017 POST 5/18/2016 2017

NO. FIRST DISTRICT MBSHP NEW MBRS NO. FIFTH DISTRICT MBSHP NEW MBRS

19 Sanford 350 5 24 Rumford 401 12

26 Biddeford   82 0 58 Buckfield 103 3

55  Limerick 49 1 68 Locke Mills 66 2

56 York 253 6 72 South Paris  70 0

57 Old Orchard 88 1 81 Bethel  74 0

74 Kennebunk   72 3 82 Norway 113 2

79 Berwick 162 9 100 Dixfield 60 0

87 North Berwick 64 0 112 Oxford  57 0

96 Saco 46 0 137 Fryeburg 27 0

123 Kezar Falls 46 5 151 West Paris 41 0

130 Bar Mills 15 0 199 Peru 5 0

134 Alfred 57 0 1017 19

143 Wells 27 1

159 Kennebunkport 48 0

177 Dayton 12 0  SIXTH DISTRICT

188 Eliot  64 0 1 Rockland  326 14

214 Lebanon 48 0 18 Vinalhaven 42 0

1483 31 30 Camden 88 0

33 North Haven 27 0

34 St. George 48 0

SECOND DISTRICT 37 Thomaston 35 0

17 Portland  313 7 110 Union 18 0

35 South Portland 67 0 584 14

60 Gorham  10 0

62 Westbrook  117 1

67 Bridgton 15 0 SEVENTH DISTRICT

76 Scarborough 152 1 36 Boothbay Harbor  132 3

83 Freeport  78 0 42 Damariscotta  235 6

86 Gray   243 6 54 Wiscasset 85 2

91 Yarmouth 74 0 149 Waldoboro 110 2

128 Standish 68 3 562 13

139 Harrison  38 0

142 Peaks Island   43 2

148 Windham 118 17 EIGHTH DISTRICT

152 Cape Elizabeth 16 0 20 Brunswick 115 4

155 Naples  244 7 21 Bath 306 6

161 Portland  101 5 171 Harpswell 122 0

164 Falmouth   61 1 202 Topsham  365 7

168 Portland  18 0 216 Phippsburg 53 1

197 Westbrook  287 12 961 18

212 Great Diamond Island 0 0 NINTH DISTRICT

215 Casco 1 0 2 Augusta    243 13

2064 62 4 Gardiner 232 9

5 Waterville 580 14

6 Hallowell  77 1

THIRD DISTRICT 40 Winthrop 256 12

10 Livermore Falls    92 0 51 Oakland 91 2

22 Lewiston  151 0 90 Togus 13 1

31 Auburn   77 2 126 N. Vassalboro 19 0

66 Lisbon Falls 84 0 132 Richmond  232 1

111 Turner 36 0 179 South China 43 0

135 Sabattus  137 2 181 Litchfield 106 1

150 Mechanic Falls  145 6 186 Clinton    45 0

153 Auburn   373 7 195 China 12 0

158 Lisbon   241 1 204 Monmouth 47 0

210 Lewiston    35 0 205 Augusta  86 0

1371 18 2082 54

TENTH DISTRICT

FOURTH DISTRICT 14 Fairfield   123 2

28 Farmington 146 6 16 Skowhegan 122 0

61 Kingfield  50 0 32 Pittsfield  64 0

64 Phillips 46 0 39 Madison   267 9

78 Strong 39 1 99 Bingham 48 1

117 Wilton 13 0 122 Jackman  34 0

120 Rangeley  32 0 141 Hartland  18 0

203 Weld   1 0 173 New Portland 41 0

327 7 192 Athens 46 3

763 15

March 31, 2017

Building A Better Future Through Training



Post 5/18/2016 2017

No. MBSHP NEW MBRS Post 5/20/2015 2017

ELEVENTH DISTRICT No. MBSHP NEW MBRS

43 Belfast 203 11

50 Unity 88 0

138 Winterport   61 0

157 Stockton Springs 88 4 SIXTEENTH DISTRICT

163 Palermo 36 0 15 Caribou 235 3

183 Brooks 28 1 27 Fort Fairfield 55 1

504 16 47 Houlton 195 10

48 Washburn  16 0

52 Oakfield 56 4

88 Presque Isle 128 0

118 Mars Hill 73 2

121 Monticello 0 0

TWELFTH DISTRICT 127 Limestone 35 0

25 Bar Harbor  34 0 187 Easton 16 0

63 Ellsworth 41 1 208 Masardis 19 0

69 Southwest Harbor 86 0 828 20

85 Blue Hill  33 0 SEVENTEENTH DISTRICT

93 Bucksport 66 1 49 Van Buren 177 0

102 Stonington    46 0 133 Fort Kent 165 6

103 Northeast Hbr 15 0 136 Stockholm 130 0

207 Trenton 150 0 145 Frenchville 158 0

471 2 147 Madawaska 378 7

176 Eagle Lake 118 2

180 St. Francis 35 0

1161 15

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

12 Bangor 130 7 DISTRICTS

13 E. Millinocket   41 0 First District 1483 31

73 Corinna 104 8 Second District 2064 62

75 Old Town  109 1 Third District 1371 18

77 Lincoln  131 4 Fourth District 327 7

80 Millinocket 188 3 Fifth District 1017 19

84 Orono 138 1 Sixth District 584 14

97 Howland  67 0 Seventh District 562 13

98 Brewer  59 0 Eighth District 961 18

105 Newport 74 0 Ninth District 2082 54

107 Etna-Carmel 42 0 Tenth District 763 15

115 East Corinth  33 0 Eleventh District 504 16

160 Lee 9 0 Twelfth District 471 2

200 Hermon  42 3 Thirteenth District 1223 30

201 Dixmont 25 0 Fourteenth District 667 17

211 Glenburn 10 0 Fifteenth District 783 15

213 Hampden 21 3 Sixteenth District 828 20

1223 30 Seventeenth District 1161 15

Total 16851 366

FOURTEENTH DISTRICT

29 Dover-Foxcroft 71 1

41 Milo   221 7

53 Dexter 64 0

92 Brownville Jct. 36 1

94 Greenville 147 3

116 Monson 46 3

119 Guilford 48 0

165 Sangerville 34 2

667 17

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT

3 Calais 146 4

8 Cherryfield  85 3

9 Machias 210 4

11 Eastport 46 0 Headquarters Post 178  1350 1

23 Baileyville 57 0 St. John Post CN09 25 0

45 Danforth  36 0 Department Total 18226

59 Pembroke 26 2

65 Lubec  119 2

108 Jonesport   33 0 Department Grand Total 18500 367

172 Vanceboro   16 0

191 Topsfield    9 0

783 15

Building A Better Future Through Training



ONLINE MEMBERSHIP
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2017 Membership Percentages by District


